



Jersey

## **PETROLEUM (LICENSING) (FEES) (AMENDMENT) (JERSEY) ORDER 2006**

*Made*

*Coming into force*

**THE MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS**, in pursuance of Articles 3(3) and 11 of the Petroleum (Jersey) Law 1984, orders as follows –

### **1 Article 1 amended**

In Article 1 of the Petroleum (Licensing) (Fees) (Jersey) Order 2001 –

- (a) in paragraph (a) for the amount “£100.00” there shall be substituted the amount “£108”;
- (b) in paragraph (b) for the amount “£125.00” there shall be substituted the amount “£134”;
- (c) in paragraph (c) for the amount “£150.00” there shall be substituted the amount “£161”.

### **2 Citation and commencement**

This Order may be cited as the Petroleum (Licensing) (Fees) (Amendment) (Jersey) Order 2006 and shall come into force 7 days after it is made.

*Signed*.....

*Date*.....

*Minister for Home Affairs*